REPAIR PARTS
© 2013 Daikin Company, L.P.  ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
RP-D2003
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
September 2013
DM96HS 96% Hybrid Furnace
DM96HS0453BXAA

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Daikin North America, LLC
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
Daikin Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper service.
Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized technician
and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without
notice or without incurring obligations.
4 - 13
3
RP-D2003
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
10735102 BECKETT BURNER (QTY A/R)
0131F00020 BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 4 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2)
10759415 BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 4 SP, 8 PL (M5, M6)
D6723311 BLOWER WHEEL (M5, M6)
B1368047 BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 10 (M3, M4)
B1368058 BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2)
CAP125000370VA CAPACITOR 12.5/370V (M1, M2)
CAP150000370VA CAPACITOR 15/370V (M5, M6)
CAP200000370VA CAPACITOR 20/370V (M3, M4)
0130F00008 IGNITOR-SINI 17 SEC
B1370818 INTERLOCK SWITCH
0130F00105 LIMIT SWITCH (M5)
10123519 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M6)
10123517 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M5)
10123535 MANUAL RESET LIMIT-RED (M1, M2, M3, M4)
10123533 MANUAL RESET LIMIT-YELLOW (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M6)
PCBBF132 PCB 2STAGE HYBRIDE FURNACE
0130F00110 PRESSURE SWITCH - GREEN (M5)
0130F00001P PRESSURE SWITCH-GRAY (M4)
0130F00002P PRESSURE SWITCH-OLIVE (M2)
0130F00000P PRESSURE SWITCH-SUNGOLD (M1, M3, M6)
20197308 PRESSURE SWITCH-YELLOW
20162903 PRIMARY LIMIT - BLUE (M2, M3, M6)
0130F00038 PRIMARY LIMIT - LT BLUE 120º (M5, M6)
20162904 PRIMARY LIMIT-TEMPERATURE CONTROL
(M1, M4)
0130M00140 TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40 VA
0151M00028 VALVE,GAS(HW)VR92
SPECIAL PARTS
0161F00039 NAMEPLATE, DAIKIN
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DM96HS0453BXAA
M2 - DM96HS0703BXAA
M3 - DM96HS0704CXAA
M4 - DM96HS0904CXAA
M5 - DM96HS0905CXAA
M6 - DM96HS1155DXAA
3RP-D2003 www.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet
4 RP-D2003www.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet
Ref.

2" MESH INSERT B2810816152
HOSE CLAMP M0119206172
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DM96HS0453BXAA
M2 - DM96HS0703BXAA
M3 - DM96HS0704CXAA
M4 - DM96HS0904CXAA
M5 - DM96HS0905CXAA
M6 - DM96HS1155DXAA
5RP-D2003 www.daikincomfort.com
Blower Assembly
6 RP-D2003www.daikincomfort.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 10 (M3, M4)B136804721
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2)B136805821
BLOWER BLOCK-OFF 10 X 10 (M3, M4)764741F51
BLWR BLK-OFF,10X8 (M1, M2)76474051
CAPACITOR 12.5/370V (M1, M2)CAP125000370VA161
CAPACITOR 20/370V (M3, M4)CAP200000370VA161
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 4 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2)0131F00020181
BLOWER MOTOR, 1/2HP, 4SP, 6PL (M3, M4)0131F00022SP181
BLOWER ASSY 10X10 UF (M3, M4)0271F00003P191
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 10 X 8 (M1, M2)0271F00000P191
TC SCREW (M1, M2, M3, M4)M0250558231
PCB 2STAGE HYBRIDE FURNACE (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
PCBBF132401
CONTROL BRACKET (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121F00025P461
TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40 VA (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
0130M00140481
PLASTIC PLUG, 1" (2713-BLK) (M1, M2, M3, M4)B1392021601
WIRING HARNESS (M1, M2, M3, M4)0159F00018NS
Image 2:
BLOWER WHEEL (M5, M6)D672331122
BLOWER CUT-OFF (M5, M6)C612180732
BLOWER MOTOR GROMMET (M5, M6)A400270242
BLOWER SIDE RAIL (M5, M6)2017510182
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M5, M6)10441601142
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M5, M6)10441501152
CAPACITOR 15/370V (M5, M6)CAP150000370VA162
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 4 SP, 8 PL (M5, M6)10759415182
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 11 X 10 (M5)0271F00047192
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 11 X 10 (M6)0271F00048192
TC SCREW (M5, M6)M0221461232
PCB 2STAGE HYBRIDE FURNACE (M5, M6)PCBBF132402
CONTROL BRACKET (M5, M6)0121F00025P462
TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40 VA (M5, M6)0130M00140482
PRIMARY LIMIT - LT BLUE 120º (M5, M6)0130F00038522
WIRE HARNESS-BLOWER (M5)0259F00024NS
WIRING HARNESS (M5)0159F00010NS
WIRING HARNESS (M6)0159F00018NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DM96HS0453BXAA
M2 - DM96HS0703BXAA
M3 - DM96HS0704CXAA
M4 - DM96HS0904CXAA
M5 - DM96HS0905CXAA
M6 - DM96HS1155DXAA
7RP-D2003 www.daikincomfort.com
Chassis
8 RP-D2003www.daikincomfort.com
Chassis
Ref.